Effective July 1, 2022, the long term substitute daily rate after the fifteenth day and through 

the 45th day, shall be the per diem rate the substitute is earning as dictated in Section 10.1 through 
10.4 above, plus twenty dollars ($20.00); for days 46 through the end of the assignment, the rate 
shall be two hundred forty-seven ($247) per day.  Effective July 1, 2023, the rate shall be two 
hundred fifty-five ($255) per day.  If the parties fail to reach agreement on a successor contract by 
June 30, 2026, the daily rate will be the greater of the previous rate or one/one hundred and 
ninety-eighth (1198) of Step 1 of the teacher unit salary, until otherwise negotiated.

[...]

Building substitutes shall report to the assigned school every day students are in attendance up to 

185 days, including testing days, as well as attending all Superintendent’s Conference Days, 
regardless of location.  Effective July 1, 2022, building substitutes shall be paid at the rate of two 
hundred forty-seven dollars ($247) per day.  Effective July 1, 2023, the rate shall be two hundred 

fifty-five dollars ($255) per day.  If the parties fail to reach agreement on a successor contract by 
June 30, 2026, the daily rate will be the greater of the previous rate or one/one hundred and 
ninety-eighth (1/198) of Step 1 of the teacher unit salary, until otherwise negotiated.